
 

Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., July 2018 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

July 2018 Informal Compet Council Vienna  
and onto to EI Farnborough Airshow  
trade Mission – London 
 
Accommodation and travel costs 
borne directly by Agency for EI 
Farnborough element  
 

Flights (to Vienna only) 
 
 
Other expenses 

€230.98 
 
 
€165.76 

€396.74 

 Department led trip to Washington 
 
 

Flights 
 
Hotel 
 
Other expenses (incl car Hire) 

€6,111.10 
 
€832.24 
 
€921.70 

€7865.04 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

July 2018 July Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 
 

€1253.72 
 
 

€1253.72 
 

 Hotel 
 
Other expenses 

€ 129.00 
 
€81.93 

€210.93 

 

 


