Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., July 2018

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
July 2018	Informal Compet Council Vienna and onto to El Farnborough Airshow trade Mission – London	Flights (to Vienna only)	€230.98	€396.74
	Accommodation and travel costs borne directly by Agency for El Farnborough element	Other expenses	€165.76	
	Department led trip to Washington	Flights Hotel	€6,111.10 €832.24	€7865.04
		Other expenses (incl car Hire)	€921.70	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
July 2018	July Mileage (Minister's own car)	€1253.72	€1253.72
	Hotel	€ 129.00	€210.93
	Other expenses	€81.93	